5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
KEYKEY
ACTIVITY LED
OPTIONAL RESET CIRCUIT
DB-LQFP48-LPC2101 U1 = LPC2101FBD48 *
DB-LQFP48-LPC2102 U1 = LPC2102FBD48 *
DB-LQFP48-LPC2103 U1 = LPC2103FBD48
DB-LQFP48-LPC2104 U1 = LPC2104BBD48 *
DB-LQFP48-LPC2105 U1 = LPC2105BBD48 *
DB-LQFP48-LPC2106 U1 = LPC2106BBD48
(*) NOT NORMALLY STOCKED, AVAILABLE
ON SPECIAL ORDER
BOARD VARIATIONS:
POWER MEASUREMENT JUMPER
JP1 NOT NORMALLY LOADED
JP1 PIN 1 SHORTED TO JP1
PIN 2
CONNECTOR TO USB-DONGLE
1.8V 150mA
REVISION HISTORY
REV 1 - INITIAL RELEASE
REV 2 - REMOVE GROUND FROM PIN 1 & 9 OF J1
REV 2.1
(ZERO OHM
RESISTOR)
REV 2.1 - ADD JUMPER ACROSS JP1
2.1
DB-LQFP48
Future Designs, Inc.
Huntsville, AL
1 1Wednesday, June 20, 2007
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
RESET
HOST_TXD
HOST_RXD
LEDn
P0.14
P0
.1
8
RTXC2XTAL2
RESET
3V3
XTAL1
1V8H
O
ST
_R
XD
XTAL2
P0.24
GND
P0
.1
5
3V
3
P0.21
P0
.3
0
P0
.1
7
P0
.1
6
P0
.1
3
GND
DBGSEL
G
N
D
P0
.1
4
P0.19
XTAL1
P0
.3
1
P0.7
P0.11
P0
.2
5
P0
.4
G
N
D
H
O
ST
_T
XD
P0.8
P0
.3
P0.29
P0
.2
3V
3
P0.10
P0
.1
2
P0.20
LE
D
n
1V8
RESET
P0.27
P0.9
P0.23
R
TX
C
1
VBAT
P0.28
RTCK
P0.22
3V
3
P0
.2
6
P0
.5
3V3 3V3 3V3
3V3
3V3
J2
CON12,DNL
123456789101112
U3 LP2985-18DBVR
1
3
2
5
4
VIN
ON/OFF
G
N
D
VOUT
Bypass
D1
LED
FID1
FIDUCIAL
C1
0.1UF
C7
10UF,DNL
C4
22PF
C3
22PF
BAG1
ANTISTATIC 1.5x5
FID2
FIDUCIAL
R1
220
J3
CON12,DNL
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
J1
EDGE16
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14
15 16
JP1
1 2
LBL1
PRODUCT LABEL, DB-LQFP48
U1
LPC2103FBD48
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
373839404142434445464748
P0.19/MAT1.2/MISO1
P0.20/MAT1.3/MOSI1
P0.21/SSEL1/MAT3.0
VBAT
VDD(1V8)
RSTn
VSS
P0.27/TRST/CAP2.0
P0.28/TMS/CAP2.1
P0.29/TCK/CAP2.2
X1
X2
P0
.0
/T
XD
0/
M
AT
3.
1
P0
.1
/R
XD
0/
M
AT
3.
2
P0
.3
0/
TD
I/M
AT
3.
3
P0
.3
1/
TD
O
VD
(3
V3
)
P0
.2
/S
C
L0
/C
AP
0.
0
VS
S
R
TX
C
1
P0
.3
/S
D
A0
/M
AT
0.
0
P0
.4
/S
C
K0
/C
AP
0.
1
P0
.5
/M
IS
O
0/
M
AT
0.
1
P0
.6
/M
O
SI
0/
C
AP
0.
2
RTXC2
RTCK
DBGSEL
P0.7/SSEL0/MAT2.0
P0.8/TXD1/MAT2.1
P0.9/RXD1/MAT2.2
VSSA
P0.22/AD0.0
P0.23/AD0.1
P0.24/AD0.2
P0.10/RTS1/CAP1.0/AD0.3
P0.11/CTS1/CAP1.1/AD0.4
P0
.1
2/
D
SR
1/
M
AT
1.
0/
AD
0.
5
P0
.2
5/
AD
0.
6
P0
.2
6/
AD
0.
7
VD
D
(3
V3
)
P0
.1
3/
D
TR
1/
M
AT
1.
1
VD
D
A
VS
S
P
0.
14
/D
C
D
1/
S
C
K
1/
E
IN
T1
P0
.1
5/
R
I1
/E
IN
T2
P0
.1
6/
EI
N
T0
/M
AT
0.
2
P0
.1
7/
C
AP
1.
2/
SC
L1
P0
.1
8/
C
AP
1.
3/
SD
A1
J4
CON12,DNL
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
R2
10K, DNL
Y1
12MHZ
C6
2.2UFC5
.01UF
J5
CON12,DNL
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
C2
0.1UF
PWB1
PWB DB-LQFP48 2L